## File No.IW-11011(33)/64/2018-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor; Western Block, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

No. 912-IE

### **CORRIGENDUM**

Dt. 09/04/2019

Dt. 09/04/2019

Please read the following corrigenda, in the matter of awarding of higher scale under MCAS'01, in favour of Smt. Binata Panda (Mishra), Junior Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, circulated vide Order No.320-IE Dt.05.02.2019.

S1.	What hav			What would be read as at col 2 of Comment
	madventently at cor 2 of the order			order
				Kangsabati Canals Division NoIV,
				I&W Dte. as placae of posting
2.	18.11.2018 as date of effect			18.11.2017 as date of effect

All other parameters of the said order remain unchanged. All concerned are being informed accordingly.

# Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

#### No.912/1(9)-IE

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

1 The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-700 001.

2. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

3. The Chief Engineer, South-West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Khas Jungle P.O.-Abas, Dist.-Paschim Midnapore, Pin-721 102.

4. The Superintending Engineer , Kangsabati Canal Circle -II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Kenduadihi, P.O.- Kenduadihi, Dist.-Bankura, Pin-722 102.

5. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-IV, Bidhannagar Station Road; P.O.-Midnapore, District-Paschim Midnapore; Pin-721 101.

6. The Treasury Officer, Treasury.

P

7. Smt. Binata Panda (Mishra), Junior Engineer (Civil), Kangsabati Canals Division No.-

IV, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Bidhannagar Station Road; P.O.-Midnapore, District-Paschim Midnapore; Pin-721 101.

8. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell,-with request to upload the order in Department's portal.

9. Guard File.

